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Monday, July 22, 2024

Time

7:00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM

Topic

Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Introduction

The Adolescent GYN Practice: What You Need
to Know

Choosing the Right Pill

Polycystic Ovarian Syndrome

Fertility Evaluation for the Generalist
Questions

Break

Cervical Cancer: The Road to Perdition
Uterine Fibroid Embolization (UFE)
LARC Update 2024

Questions

Adjourn

Session Moderator / Speaker

John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
Claudette Shephard, MD, FACOG

Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
Alexa Swailes, MD, FACOG
William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG

John Schorge, MD, FACOG
Alexandra H. Fairchild, MD
Nikki Zite, MD, FACOG



Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Time Topic Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM Continental Breakfast

7:25 AM Moderator John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM Urology for the OB/GYN Provider Wesley White, MD, FACS

8:00 AM Menopause: Cases and Controversies Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
8:30 AM Intimate Partner Violence: When Home is Not Safe  Claudette Shephard, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM Recurrent Pregnancy Loss William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG
9:45 AM Questions

10:15 AM Break

10:30 AM Endometriosis: What Every OB/GYN Should Know Lara Harvey, MD, FACOG

11:00 AM Rebooting Ovarian Cancer John Schorge, MD, FACOG
11:30 AM Medicolegal Case Studies in Gynecology Julie H. Loomis, RN, JD

12:15 PM Questions

12:45 PM Adjourn

Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Time Topic Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM Continental Breakfast

7:25 AM Moderator John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM Vaginal Hysterectomy: A Lost Art? Howard Herrell, MD, FACOG
8:00 AM First Trimester Pregnancy Loss Nikki Zite, MD, FACOG

8:30 AM Updates in Fibroid Management Lara Harvey, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM Managing PULs: Data and Best Practices Elise Boos, MD, FACOG

9:45 AM Questions

10:15 AM Break

10:25 AM Welcome and Introduction Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
10:30 AM VTE Prevention in Pregnancy Angela Nakahara, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM Risk Management for the Obstetrician Julie H. Loomis, RN, JD

11:30 AM CRISPR-Cas9: The Promises of Gene Editing Owen Phillips, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM Questions

12:45 PM Adjourn



Thursday, July 25, 2024

Time

7:00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:15 PM
12:45 PM

Topic
Continental Breakfast
Moderator

Deconstructing a Birth Plan: An Evidence-Based
Approach

ABCs of Hepatitis in Pregnancy

Social Determinants of Health in the Obstetric
Population

Prevention of Preterm Birth Part |: Progestin Therapy

Questions

Break

Management of Postpartum Hemorrhage
UTls in Pregnancy and Acute Pyelonephritis

Genetic Counseling: Beyond Chromosome
Abnormalities

Questions

Adjourn

Friday, July 26, 2024

Time

7:00 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM

Topic

Continental Breakfast

Moderator

Fetal Growth Restriction

Prevention of Preterm Birth Without 17-OHP
Obesity in Pregnancy

Maternal Mortality and Extension to 1-Year
Postpartum

Questions

Break

Prevention of Preterm Birth Part Il: Without 17-OHP
Induction of Labor

Sepsis in Pregnancy

Questions

Adjourn

Session Moderator / Speaker

Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
Breia Loft, CNM

Kerri Brackney, MD, FACOG
Florene Odulana, MD, FACOG

David Nelson, MD, FACOG

Benjamin Dorton, MD, FACOG
Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
Owen Phillips, MD, FACOG

Session Moderator / Speaker

Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
Alexa Swailes, MD, FACOG
Kerri Brackney, MD, FACOG
Breia Loft, CNM

David Nelson, MD, FACOG

Florene Odulana, MD, MS, FACOG

Angela Nakahara, MD, FACOG
Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG



25 CME/CEU provided

or
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ACCME

ACCREDITED

AMA Credit Designation: The University of Tennessee College of Medicine (UTCOM)
designates this live activity for a maximum of 25 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.
Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation
in the activity.

Continuing Education for Non-Physicians: The UTCOM will issue Certificates of
Participation to non-physicians for participating in this activity and designates it for CEUs
using the national standard that 1 hour of educational instruction is awarded .1 CEU.

Accreditation: The UTCOM is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing
Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.
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