

38th Annual Contemporary Issues in Obstetrics and Gynecology

CONFERENCE AGENDA

July 22-26, 2024

Hilton Sandestin Beach Golf Resort & Spa 4000 Sandestin Blvd Destin, Florida 32550-4214

Monday, July 22, 2024

Gynecology Part I

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Welcome and Introduction	John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM	The Adolescent GYN Practice: What You Need	Claudette Shephard, MD, FACOG
	to Know	
8:00 AM	Choosing the Right Pill	Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
8:30 AM	Polycystic Ovarian Syndrome	Alexa Swailes, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM	Fertility Evaluation for the Generalist	William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Cervical Cancer: The Road to Perdition	John Schorge, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM	Uterine Fibroid Embolization (UFE)	Alexandra H. Fairchild, MD
11:30 AM	LARC Update 2024	Nikki Zite, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	

Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Gynecology Part II

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM	Urology for the OB/GYN Provider	Wesley White, MD, FACS
8:00 AM	Menopause: Cases and Controversies	Pallavi Khanna, MD, FACOG, NCMP
8:30 AM	Intimate Partner Violence: When Home is Not Safe	Claudette Shephard, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM	Recurrent Pregnancy Loss	William Kutteh, MD, PhD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Endometriosis: What Every OB/GYN Should Know	Lara Harvey, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM	Rebooting Ovarian Cancer	John Schorge, MD, FACOG
11:30 AM	Medicolegal Case Studies in Gynecology	Julie H. Loomis, RN, JD
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	

Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Gynecology Part III

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	John O. Schorge, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM	Vaginal Hysterectomy: A Lost Art?	Howard Herrell, MD, FACOG
8:00 AM	First Trimester Pregnancy Loss	Nikki Zite, MD, FACOG
8:30 AM	Updates in Fibroid Management	Lara Harvey, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM	Managing PULs: Data and Best Practices	Elise Boos, MD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	

Obstetrics Part I

10:25 AM	Welcome and Introduction	Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
10:30 AM	VTE Prevention in Pregnancy	Angela Nakahara, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM	Risk Management for the Obstetrician	Julie H. Loomis, RN, JD
11:30 AM	CRISPR-Cas9: The Promises of Gene Editing	Owen Phillips, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	

Thursday, July 25, 2024

Obstetrics Part II

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM	Deconstructing a Birth Plan: An Evidence-Based Approach	Breia Loft, CNM
8:00 AM	ABCs of Hepatitis in Pregnancy	Kerri Brackney, MD, FACOG
8:30 AM	Social Determinants of Health in the Obstetric Population	Florene Odulana, MD, FACOG
9:00 AM	Prevention of Preterm Birth Part I: Progestin Therapy	David Nelson, MD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Management of Postpartum Hemorrhage	Benjamin Dorton, MD, FACOG
11:00 AM	UTIs in Pregnancy and Acute Pyelonephritis	Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
11:30 AM	Genetic Counseling: Beyond Chromosome Abnormalities	Owen Phillips, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	

Friday, July 26, 2024

Obstetrics Part III

<u>Time</u>	<u>Topic</u>	Session Moderator / Speaker
7:00 AM	Continental Breakfast	
7:25 AM	Moderator	Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
7:30 AM	Fetal Growth Restriction	Alexa Swailes, MD, FACOG
8:00 AM	Prevention of Preterm Birth Without 17-OHP	Kerri Brackney, MD, FACOG
8:30 AM	Obesity in Pregnancy	Breia Loft, CNM
9:00 AM	Maternal Mortality and Extension to 1-Year Postpartum	David Nelson, MD, FACOG
9:45 AM	Questions	
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Prevention of Preterm Birth Part II: Without 17-OHP	Florene Odulana, MD, MS, FACOG
11:00 AM	Induction of Labor	Angela Nakahara, MD, FACOG
11:30 AM	Sepsis in Pregnancy	Paul Wendel, MD, FACOG
12:15 PM	Questions	
12:45 PM	Adjourn	

Credit Information

25 CME/CEU provided





AMA Credit Designation: The University of Tennessee College of Medicine (UTCOM) designates this live activity for a maximum of 25 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*TM. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Continuing Education for Non-Physicians: The UTCOM will issue Certificates of Participation to non-physicians for participating in this activity and designates it for CEUs using the national standard that 1 hour of educational instruction is awarded .1 CEU.

Accreditation: The UTCOM is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

